

Launch of Calls for Expressions of Interest for the Regional CAFI Private Sector Facility Adopted by mail on September 14th, 2023.

EB.2023.24

Considering:

• The decision EB.2023.12 approving the launch of the Regional CAFI Private Sector Facility, and requesting the Secretariat to develop an investment and performance framework as well as a call for expressions of interest for implementing organizations to access this facility for approval by the Executive Board.

The Executive Board,

- 1. Approves the Call for Expressions of Interest for the CAFI Private Sector Facility (2023/09/private).
- 2. Approves the CAFI Private Sector Investment and Performance framework
- <u>3.</u> Encourage implementing organisations that are not familiar with CAFI but have a proven track record in the areas of work covered by the above-mentioned call, to manifest their interest.
- <u>4.</u> Encourages implementing organisations to submit regional submissions for solutions that can be relevant to the entire CAFI Portfolio.